# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Trolley Boats, LLC	06/05/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amphibious Attractions, LLC	
Street Address:	135 North Ash Street	
Internal Address:	Rick Mason, Manager	
City:	Casper	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82601	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6526900

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (307)234-9847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

307-234-7800 Phone: rickm@macyllc.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Amphibious Attractions, LLC

Address Line 1: 135 North Ash Street Address Line 2: Rick Mason, Manager Address Line 4: Casper, WYOMING 82601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rick Mason

Total Attachments: 2 source=tb#page2.tif source=tb#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 017846 FRAME: 0326**

500120124

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trolley Boats, LLC, whose residence is Holly Hill, Florida (herein called "ASSIGNOR"), holds the patent for Amphibious Vehicle Having an Inflatable Pontoon filed July 27, 2001 under U.S. Patent No. 6,526,900 B2; Inventor Donald R. Redman, Ormond Beach, FL (US); and

WHEREAS, Amphibious Attractions, LLC (herein call "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company, having a principle place of business at Casper, Wyoming, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent and has obtained a final judgment in Amphibious Attractions, LLC, et al. v. Trolley Boats, LLC and Donald R. Redman, Case No. 05-CV-029-B, in the United States District Court for the District of Wyoming; and

WHEREAS, Trolley Boats, LLC, through its lawful managers, has agreed to transfer its patent in satisfaction of the final judgment;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, including the execution of a "Settlement Agreement and Assignment of Patent," the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for Industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United states, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of the United States, the International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patent, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extension, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence of forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 017846 FRAME: 0327 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand and seal the day and year set opposite its signature.

Dated: 6/5/06

**RECORDED: 06/27/2006** 

David Beagle, Manager Trolley Boats, LLC

> PATENT REEL: 017846 FRAME: 0328